

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).44539/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2019 in WP No.24322/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

V. GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. KKS Krishnaraj, Adv.
 Ms. D.J. Millo, Adv.
 Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. T.R.B.Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, on the condition that the
petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.45,00,000/-
(Rupees Forty five lakh only) in this Registry,
within a period of eight weeks from today.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master