

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3346/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2019 in WP No.24322/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

V. GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court)

Date : 05-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No.1, list after four weeks.

An amount of Rs.45,00,000/- (Rupees forty five lakhs) has been deposited by the petitioner which shall be transferred to an interest bearing account for a short term deposit of three months in a nationalised bank.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master