

ITEM NO.31
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3346/2020

V. GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. V M Kannan, Adv.

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a period of one year from the date of its maturity.

Respondent No. 1 has filed the counter affidavit along with IA for exemption from filing notarized affidavit. Registry to process the said IA for placing before the Hon'ble Court, for further direction, as per rules.

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 7 and 8, despite due service.

Show Cause Notice sent to Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 and 9 received back undelivered with different remarks. Hence, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars qua above said respondents.

List the matter on 06.07.2021.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar