

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3346/2020

V. GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. B. Paramesh, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. R. Radha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 7 and 8.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 6 and 9. However, as prayed, two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to counsel for furnishing fresh particulars and taking fresh steps in respect of above said respondents.

If steps are taken and particulars are furnished, List again on 22.08.2022.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm