

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3346/2020

V. GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Akshata Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve unserved
respondent Nos.2 to 6 and 9.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR