

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3346/2020

V. GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FDR RENEWAL MATURING ON 16.04.2024

IA No. 111603/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time is granted to Id. Counsel for petitioner to cure the defects in the proof of publication filed in respect of Respondent Nos.2 to 4, 5, 6 & 9.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 7 and 8, there is no appearance on their behalf.

F.D.R. may be renewed for a further period of one year from the date of its maturity.

List again on 14.5.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar