

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3346/2020

V. GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FDR RENEWAL MATURING ON 16.04.2024

IA No. 111603/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 18-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.
Mr. KKS Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. Arivazhagan.AC, Adv.
Mr. Venkatachalam.VC, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 9
but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd