

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3346/2020

V. GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

for orders for fdr renewal due on 16.07.2025

IA No. 111603/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

Date : 14-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Akankasha Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from the
due date of its maturity.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG